
 Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 29 School Calendar  
 2023-2024 School Year 

 
July 4, 2023 Tuesday Independence Day Holiday – Schools Closed 
August 9, 2023 Wednesday Induction – First Year Teachers Only 
August 10, 2023 Thursday Induction – First Year Teachers and Mentors 
August 15, 2023 Tuesday In-service Day – All Staff  
August 16, 2023 Wednesday In-Service Day – All Staff 
August 17, 2023 Thursday In-Service Day – All Staff 
August 23, 2023 Wednesday First Day of School 
September 4, 2023 Monday Labor Day Holiday – Schools Closed 
October 9, 2023 Monday Inservice Day – Teachers Only  
November 23, 2023 Thursday Thanksgiving Day Holiday - Schools Closed 
November 24, 2023 Friday Day After Thanksgiving Holiday - Schools Closed 
November 27, 2023 Monday Thanksgiving Recess - Schools Closed 
December 25, 2023  Monday Christmas Day Holiday Observed – Schools Closed* 
December 26, 2023 Tuesday Day After Christmas Holiday Observed – Schools Closed 
December 27, 2023 Wednesday Winter Break – Schools Closed 
December 28, 2023 Thursday Winter Break – Schools Closed 
December 29, 2023 Friday Winter Break – Schools Closed 
January 1, 2024 Monday New Year’s Day Holiday Observed – Schools Closed 
January 10, 2024 Wednesday 90th Day of School 
January 15, 2024 Monday Inservice Day – Teachers Only 
February 19, 2024 Monday Presidents’ Day Holiday – Schools Closed 
March 28, 2024 Thursday Spring Break – School Closed 
March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday Holiday – School Closed  
April 1, 2024 Monday Spring Break – School Closed 
April 2, 2024 Tuesday Spring Break – School Closed 
April 3, 2024 Wednesday Spring Break – No Classes 

Offices Open 
April 4, 2024 Thursday Spring Break – No Classes 

Offices Open 
April 5, 2024 Friday Spring Break – No Classes 

Offices Open 
May 27, 2024 Monday Memorial Day Holiday – Schools Closed 
May 29, 2024 Wednesday Last Day of School for Students 
 
* Christmas Holiday will begin at the close of the day on December 22, 2023. 
 

Month In Service 
 

Student Days Total Teacher Days 

 Teachers First  
Year Teachers 

 Teachers First Year 
Teachers 

July     0 0 0 
August 3 5 7 10 12 

September   20 20 20 
October 1 1 21 22 22 

November   19 19 19 
December   16 16 16 

January 1 1 21 22 22 
February   20 20 20 
March   19 19 19 
April   17 17 17 
May   20 20 20 
June   0 0 0 

 
Total Days 

____ 
5 

____ 
7 

____ 
180 

____ 
185 

____ 
187 

 
Weather Emergency Make-Up Days – Scheduled as follows: 
 

1st Day  Friday, April 5, 2024 
2nd Day Thursday, April 4, 2024 
3rd Day Wednesday, April 3, 2024 

 
Additional weather emergency days will be made up by extending the school calendar to the required number of days in June of 2024. 

 
Approved by the Schuylkill Intermediate Unit 29 School Board December 14, 2022 

 


